DOC-2430BC / 2022-01-11 1/1
EU-Declaration of conformity
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstraße 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0

(Kundenspezifische Lösung)
The „?“ and “#” marked letters of the type code are placeholders and
can be replaced by the code described in ANNEX TYPE CODE.
Die mit „?“ und „#“ markierten Stellen im Typenschlüssel sind Platzhalter
und können durch den Schlüssel ersetzt werden der in ANNEX TYPE
CODE beschrieben ist.
Directives and Standards / Richtlinien und Normen
EU-Directive
EU-Richtlinie
Standards
Normen
2014/34/EU (ATEX)
(L96/309-356)
EN IEC 60079-0:2018-07
EN 60079-1:2014-10
EN 60079-7:2015-12
EN IEC 60079-7/A1:2018-01
EN 60079-11:2012-01
EN 60079-18:2015-04 (*)
EN 60079-28:2015-09 (*)
EN 60079-31:2014-07 (*)
2014/30/EU (EMC)
(L96/79-106)
EN 61439-1:2011-10 (J.9.4.2 b)
EN 61439-2:2011-10
2011/65/EU (RoHS)
(L174/88-110)
EN IEC 63000:2018-12
(*) Only applicable if type of protection has been used.
See nameplate.
Nur angewandt, wenn die Zündschutzart verwendet worden ist.
Siehe Typenschild.
Affixed CE Marking / Angebrachte CE-Kennzeichnung
0102
Signatures / Unterschriften
Mannheim, 2022-01-11
ppa. Hermann Best i.V. Christian Leppert
Vice President
EPE Products & Solutions
Process Automation
Manager Standards for Engineer-
ing, Planning and Processes Unit
Process Automation
ANNEX ATEX
Notified Body QM-System / Notifizierte Stelle des QM-Systems:
Physikalisch Technische Bundesanstalt (0102)
Bundesallee 100
38116 Braunschweig
Germany
Marking and Certificates / Kennzeichnung und Zertifikate
Products / Produkte FB92??-???-?-???-??-?
FB92??-???-?-???-??-?-Y######
Marking /
Kennzeichnung
Certificate /
Zertifikat
Issuer ID /
Aussteller ID
II 2 (1) G
II 2 (1) D
PTB 97 ATEX 1075 X 0102
Products / Produkte FB93??-???-?-???-??-?
FB93??-???-?-???-??-?-Y######
Marking /
Kennzeichnung
Certificate /
Zertifikat
Issuer ID /
Aussteller ID
II 2 (1) G PTB 97 ATEX 1075 X 0102
Key for Issuer ID / Schlüssel zur Aussteller ID
ID Issuer / Aussteller
0102 Physikalisch Technische Bundesanstalt

PWR-Backplane f. max 2PSUs
Description
Pos. Type code
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?-?#######
20 slots
20 slots redundant
10 slots
Zone 1
FB Remote I/O Field Unit
Zone 1 / 21
24 slots
10 slots redundant
48 slots
24 slots redundant
40 slots
40 slots redundant
48 slots redundant
Multifunctional Unit (red. Base Unit or red. Extension Unit) (20er BP)
Stainless steel 3.16 - electro chemical polished
Stainless steel 3.04 - electro chemical polished
Sheet steel, powder coated, RAL 7035
n slots
>99 slots (additional information on the name plate)
Only Base Unit (Extension / Replacement)
Only Extension Unit (Extension / Replacement) (24er BP)
Only Redundant Unit (Extension / Replacement)
Page 1 / 6Appendix to DOC-2430C / 2022-01-11
ANNEX TYPE CODE
FB Remote I/O Field Unit (FB9*)
C
er

ns
Customized Description
Pos. Type code
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?-?#######
Enclosure size x x
Base unit Extension unit
(optional)
Redundant unit
(optional) x x
A x
C x x
5 x x
6 x x
7 x x
8 x x
9 x
X x
Cable entry options for signals x x
M
12
M
16
M
20
ot
he
rs
/
m
ix
ed
w
ith
ou
t
ho
le
s
x x
0 - x x x
1 - x x x
2 - x x x
3 - x x
4 - x x
5 - x x
W - x x
X - x x
Y - x x
Z - x x
(WxHxD)
700x350x220mm
600x400x220mm
600x600x220mm
800x800x300mm
800x1000x300mm
350x306x215mm
Customized
x
Gland plate
x
x
x
610x610x254mm
x
Page 2 / 6Appendix to DOC-2430C / 2022-01-11
ANNEX TYPE CODE
FB Remote I/O Field Unit (FB9*)
C
er

ns
Customized Description
Pos. Type code
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?-?#######
GRP enclosures x x
Enclosure material x x
P x x
Enclosure size x x
Base unit Extension unit
(optional)
Redundant unit
(optional) x x
M 271 x 271 x 210 mm x
B 544 x 271 x 210 mm 544 x 271 x 210 mm 271 x 271 x 210 mm x x
F 600 x 480 x 242 mm 600 x 480 x 242 mm x x
G 544 x 407 x 210 mm 544 x 407 x 210 mm 271 x 407 x 210 mm x x
H 544 x 544 x 210 mm 544 x 544 x 210 mm 271 x 544 x 210 mm x x
T 815 x 544 x 210 mm x
U 815 x 544 x 210 mm 544 x 544 x 210 mm x
V 815 x 544 x 210 mm  815 x 544 x 210 mm x
W 1086 x 544 x 210 mm x
Y 1086 x 544 x 210 mm 544 x 544 x 210 mm x
Z 1086 x 544 x 210 mm 815 x 544 x 210 mm x
8 800 x 1000 x 300 mm x
X Customized Customized Customized x
Cable entry - options for signals x x
M
12
M
16
M
20
ot
he
rs
/
m
ix
ed
w
ith
ou
t
ho
le
s
x x
0 - x x x
1 - x x x
W - x x
X - x x
Y - x x
Z - x x
Others x
Z Z Z - x
Certification x x
A - x x
C - x x
E - x
G - x x
K - KOSHA (Korea) x
L - INMETRO (Brasil) x
R - EAC (Russia) x
(WxHxD)
ATEX (Zone 1 and/or Zone 21)
IECEx  (Zone 1 and/or Zone 21)
X
Only mounting plate
ATEX + IECEx  (Zone 1 and/or Zone 21)
X
Gland plate/ECP

ns
Customized Description
Pos. Type code
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?-?#######
MFT x x
f.
Ba
ck
pl
an
e
f.
po
w
er
 d
is
tr.
of
 fi
el
d
de
vi
ce
s
f.
I/O
 m
od
ul
es
x
0 - x x
A - x x
B - x x
C - x x
D - x x x
E - x x x x
F - x x x
? - x
Pneumatics x x
So
le
no
id
va
lv
e
M
an
ifo
ld
Se
rv
ic
e
un
it
Pr
es
su
re
sw
itc
h x
0 x x
1 x x
2 x x x
3 x x x x
4 x x x
5 x x x x

ns
Customized Description
Pos. Type code
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?
FB9???-???-?-???-??-?-?#######
Label
TA
G
N
am
ep
la
te
Pl
as
tic
St
ai
nl
es
s
st
ee
l
Pr
in
te
d
la
be
l
12
0x
30
 m
m
95
x2
0
m
m
cu
st
om
iz
ed
 s
iz
e
0
1 x x x
A x x x
B x x x
C x x x
D x x x
E x x x
F x x x x
G x x x x
H x x x
?
Customized
- Y # # # # # # #
- ? # # # # # # #
Customized (####### => P+F Part-No.) *